U.S. PTO 12/073141 02/29/2008

.

44

....

		Attorne	y Docket Number: <u>71-936-1</u>				
	03-0	7-2008					
FORM PTO-1598 RE(			ЕТ				
To the Honorable Commissioner	1034.	87062	<u> </u>				
Please record the attached docume	nts in accordance wi						
1. Name of Conveying Parties:		2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party:				
Robert G. Kobetsky Michael Starozhitsky		Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u>					
Matthew J. Reiter Donald Broomfield		Street Address:Patent Department					
Additional Conveying Parties?	Yes <u></u> No		3600 West Lake Avenue				
3. Nature of Conveyance:         _x       Assignment		City: <u>Glenview</u> State: <u>ILLINOIS</u> Zip: <u>60026</u> Additional Names/Addresses Attached?_Yes <u>x</u> N					
				4. Application Number(s) or Pat If this document is being filed	tent Number(s): along with a new 2	application, the exec	ution date is <u>January 28, 2008</u>
				A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Pa	atent No(s):
Ad	lditional Numbers /	Attached? Yes	<u>x</u> No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning the recorded documents should be mai							
Name: <u>Steven W. Weinrieb</u>		7. Total Fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Firm Name : LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB		Enclosed					
Address: 8717 Cold Spring Road		To Be Charged to Deposit Account					
		8. Deposit A	ccount Number:				
City: <u>Potomac</u> State: <u>Maryland</u> Zip: <u>2085</u>		1 -	23-0818				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge attached document comprise	and belief, the fore an original docup	going information i ment or a true copy	s true and correct, and any thereof.				
Steven W. Weinrieb	. Æ	~	<u>February 29, 2008</u>				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date				
		-	g Cover Sheet				
		63/06/20 01 FC:80	108 MJAMA1 0000097 230818 12 121 40.00 da				

× •

÷

•1

•...

.

PATENT REEL: 020621 FRAME: 0556

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration from ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/We

1) Robert G. Kobetsky 6340 North Leroy Chicago, ILLINOIS 60646

•1

- 2) Michael Starozhitsky 5442 Forest Trail Long Grove, ILLINOIS 60047
- 3) Matthew J. Reiter4) Donald Broomfield207 Mainsail Drive1313 Little John DriveGrayslake, ILLINOIS 60030Elgin, ILLINOIS 60120

hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest:

1) in and to an invention entitled \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ for which I/We have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or a United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application Number(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ which was/were filed on \_\_\_\_\_;

2) in and to an invention entitled <u>ANCHOR BOLT AND ANNULARLY GROOVED EXPANSION</u> <u>SLEEVE ASSEMBLY EXHIBITING HIGH PULL-OUT RESISTANCE, PARTICULARLY UNDER CRACKED</u> <u>CONCRETE TEST CONDITIONS</u>, for which I/We previously filed United States Patent Application Serial Number <u>11/598,025</u>, on <u>November 13, 2006</u>, which claims the benefit of Provisional Patent Application Numbers <u>60/810,627</u>, which was filed on <u>June 5, 2006</u>; and

3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, said United States Patent Application, said United States Provisional Application(s), in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued. I/We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/We hereby further agree that I/We shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and not by me/us.

I/We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all aboveidentified patents to the Assignee.

2008 Robert Kobetsky 2008 Michael Starozhitsky 2008 Matthew J. Reiter 2008

Donald Broomfield Name

٩.

Date

LAW OFFICCES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB 8717 Cold Spring Road Potomac, MARYLAND 20854 (301) 340-9343

**RECORDED: 02/29/2008**